Place
1\2
1\2

12
13/14/15
13/14/15
13/14/15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25/26/27
25/26/27
25/26/27

CBF Zone

Helen Shields 2017 Rookie Master Game
Canada Wide Results

Club
Powell River Duplicate
Powell River Duplicate
Kingston DBC
Truro DBC
Regina DBC
Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club
Saskatoon Bridge Club
Kingston DBC
Halifax Bridge World
Halifax Bridge World
Westside
Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club
London
MCG Bridge Studio
Barrie Bridge Club
Over the Bridge Club
Lethbridge Bridge Club
MCG Bridge Studio
Over the Bridge Club
Bridge Centre of Niagara
MCG Bridge Studio
Bridge Centre of Niagara
Westside
Peterborough
Kingston DBC
Bathurst Duplicate Bridge Club
Moncton DBC

Percent

68.25
68.25
67.22
66.37
66.32
65.63
65.31
64.72
64.58
64.29
63.64
63.55
63.10
63.10
63.10
62.70
62.66
62.50
62.25
62.17
61.61
61.45
61.36
61.12
61.11
61.11
61.11

Tony Thickett
Gail Fennell
Patricia Briggs
Boyd Wells

Alice Huber
Margaret Dyck
Billy Zerebesky
Terry Demers

M Josephine Gale
John Tolson

Nigel Arding
Donna Scherman
Larry Clipperton
David Etter

Bill Matwichuk
John MacEachern
Ralph Heim

Steve Anderson
Joan Grant
D'arcy Cropp
Daniel Labrie
Wybren Hoogland
Verle Anderson Lee
Peter McConkey
Ray Freeman
Judy Losier

Roger Buckland

Players
Annie McKenzie
Jeanette Zagwyn
John Sylvester
Kathy Langille
Joan Wimmer
Betsy Brown
Lillian Thera
Suzanne Veh
Colleen Atkinson
Bruce Adamson
Larry Youell
Linda Ard
Barry Buchanan
Eileen Cummings
William Sherman
Mary Jane Cassidy
Mary Anne Bennett
Bill Ellis
Jill Trainor
Larry Gutstein
Keith Taylor
Maria Ponikvar
Pat Alaric
Ursula Chase
Maureen Rush
Therese Landry
Sharon Hoyt
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Helen Shields 2017 Rookie Master Game

Results by Zone

Zone | - 7 Clubs, 69.5 Tables

Truro DBC 66.37
Halifax Bridge World 64.58
Halifax Bridge World 64.29
MCG Bridge Studio 63.10
Over the Bridge Club 62.70
MCG Bridge Studio 62.50
Over the Bridge Club 62.25
MCG Bridge Studio 61.61
Bathurst Duplicate Bridge Club 61.11
Moncton DBC 61.11

Kingston DBC
Kingston DBC
Kingston DBC
RA Duplicate
RA Duplicate
RA Duplicate

London
Barrie Bridge Club

Bridge Centre of Niagara
Bridge Centre of Niagara

Peterborough
London
Peterborough
Orillia DBC

Bridge Centre of Niagara

Peterborough

Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC
Thunder Bay DBC

Boyd Wells

M Josephine Gale
John Tolson
David Etter

John MacEachern
Steve Anderson
Joan Grant
Daniel Labrie
Judy Losier
Roger Buckland

Zone |l - 2 Clubs, 25 Tables

67.22
64.72
61.11
60.16
59.23
58.98

Patricia Briggs
Terry Demers
Ray Freeman
Kevin Ryan
Jan A Harrison
Bruce Handel

Zone lll - 5 clubs, 53.5 tables

63.10
63.10
62.17
61.45
61.12
60.32
59.93
59.03
58.87
58.80

Larry Clipperton
Bill Matwichuk
D'arcy Cropp
Wybren Hoogland
Peter McConkey
Judi Waters

June Young
Danny Shamehorn
Brian Macartney
Inge Buchrdt

Zone IV - 1 Club, 7.5 Tables

60.07
59.62
58.01

Donald Cattani
Dudley Moore
Lesley Allison

Zone V - 4 Clubs, 40 Tables

Regina DBC 66.32
Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club 65.63
Saskatoon Bridge Club 65.31
Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club 63.55
Lethbridge Bridge Club 62.66
Saskatoon Bridge Club 60.90

Battlefords Duplicate Bridge Club 60.65

Alice Huber
Margaret Dyck
Billy Zerebesky
Donna Scherman
Ralph Heim

Pat Buglass
Gerry Fernandes

Kathy Langille
Colleen Atkinson
Bruce Adamson
Eileen Cummings
Mary Jane Cassidy
Bill Ellis

Jill Trainor

Keith Taylor
Therese Landry
Sharon Hoyt

John Sylvester
Suzanne Veh
Maureen Rush
Deanne Ryan
Parise Guerette
Carole Junas

Barry Buchanan
William Sherman
Larry Gutstein
Maria Ponikvar
Ursula Chase
Gayle George
Chuck Messinger
Jamie Shamehorn
Otto Lowas

Gail Hughes

Gunner Hall
Susan MacRae
Jim Hobson

Joan Wimmer
Betsy Brown

Lillian Thera

Linda Ard

Mary Anne Bennett
Mark Reineke

Bob Brown
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Lethbridge Bridge Club
Saskatoon Bridge Club
Lethbridge Bridge Club

Powell River Duplicate
Powell River Duplicate
Westside
Westside
Westside
Powell River Duplicate

60.58
59.84
59.29

Arleen Todd
Dorothy Manning
Clarke Greene

Zone VI - 2 Clubs, 17.5 Tables

68.25
68.25
63.64
61.36
60.91
51.58

Tony Thickett

Gail Fennell

Nigel Arding

Verle Anderson Lee
Alden Edwards
Kari Kuntsi

Evelyn Osaka
Edward Anderson
Frazer Prindle

Annie McKenzie
Jeanette Zagwyn
Larry Youell

Pat Alaric

Brian McMorran
Diana Croy



